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Canadian Highland Cattle Society
Balance Sheet As at 2024-06-30

ASSET

Current Assets
Chequing Account (CIBC) 38,574.67

Total Cash 38,574.67
CHCS Sales 0.00
CLRC Overage 0.00
Members Receivable 17.00
Accrued Interest 0.00

Subtotal Receivable 17.00
Accounts Receivable 0.00
GIC - 00299 8,937.42
GIC - 00329 10,727.03
GIC - 00388 5,865.49
GIC - 00353 20,844.80
GIC - 00396 20,900.37

Short Term Investment 67,275.11
Kyloe Shop Inventory 5,956.76

Total Inventory 5,956.76
Prepaid Expenses 179.28
Loans Receivable 0.00

Total Current Assets 112,002.82

Capital Assets
Office Equipment 1,958.05
Accum. Amort. Office Equipment -1,757.21

Net - Office Equipment (30%) 200.84
Computer Software 231.06
Accum. Amort. Computer Software -220.68

Net - Computer Software (20%) 10.38
Office Furniture & Equipment 0.00
Accum. Amort. Furn & Equip. 0.00

Net - Furniture & Equipment 0.00

Total Capital Assets 211.22

TOTAL ASSET 112,214.04

LIABILITY

Current Liabilities
Deposits & Prepaid Orders 0.00
Accounts Payable 9,767.67
CLRC Work In Progress 190.80
CLRC Breeder Account Balance 2,621.24

Net CLRC Breeder Account Balance 2,812.04
AP Accruals 3,250.00
EI Payable 0.00
CPP Payable 0.00
Federal Income Tax Payable 0.00

Total Receiver General 0.00
WCB Payable 0.00
GST Charged on Sales - 5% 27,723.14
HST Charged on Sales - 13% (ON) 0.00
HST on Sales - 15% (NB, NL, NS, PE) 49.42
HST Charged on Sales - 14.975% (QC) 0.00
GST Paid on Purchases - 5% -23,932.19
HST Paid on Purchases - 13% (ON) 0.00
HST Paid - 15% (NB, NL, NS, PE) -1,300.03
HST Paid on Purchase - 14.975% (QC) -1,047.60

GST/HST Owing (Refund) 1,492.74

Total Current Liabilities 17,322.45

TOTAL LIABILITY 17,322.45

Printed On: 2024-07-16
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Canadian Highland Cattle Society
Balance Sheet As at 2024-06-30

EQUITY

Retained Earnings
Net Assest - Previous Year 79,814.77
Current Earnings 15,076.82

Total Retained Earnings 94,891.59

TOTAL EQUITY 94,891.59

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 112,214.04

Printed On: 2024-07-16
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Canadian Highland Cattle Society
Income Statement 2024-01-01 to 2024-06-30

REVENUE

Revenue
Annual Membership Renewals 0.00
Purebred Registrations 0.00
Purebred Transfers 0.00
Duplicate Certificates 0.00
Herd Name Registrations 0.00
Tattoo Letter Registrations 0.00
DNA Genotype Kit 0.00
Animal Leases 0.00
Re-Issued Certificates 0.00
Follow Up on Overdue Accounts 0.00
CLRC Deposit Holding Account 36,271.89

Total Revenue 36,271.89

AGM Revenue
AGM Fees Collected 300.00
AGM Sales 0.00

Total AGM Revenue 300.00

Breed Promotional Income
Postage Received on Sales 0.00
Postage Paid for Shipping 3.11
Kyloe Shop Sales 140.00

Net Kyloe Shop Income 143.11
Internet/Web Ad Sales 510.00
CHCS Semen Sales 0.00

Total Promotional Income 653.11

Kyloe Cry Magazine Revenue
Kyloe Ad Sales 1,133.00

Total Kyloe Cry Magazine Revenue 1,133.00

Other Income
Investment Interest 2,593.32
Donations Received 0.00
Other Income 0.00

Total Other Income 2,593.32

TOTAL REVENUE 40,951.32

EXPENSE

Kyloe Cry/Newsletter Expenses
Kyloe Cry/Newsletter Postage 754.76
Kyloe Cry/Newsletter Printing 2,637.71

Total Kyloe Cry/Newsletter Expenses 3,392.47

CLRC Administration Expense
Memberships and Renewals 0.00
Purebred Registrations 0.00
Purebred Transfers 0.00
Herd Name Registrations 0.00
Tattoo Letter Registrations 0.00
DNA Genotype Kit/Applications 0.00
DNA Test Reports 0.00
Re-Issued Certificates 0.00
Applications Held 0.00
Duplicate Certificates 0.00
Credit Card Administration 954.03
Lists & Labels 75.00
Membership Invoicing 0.00
Postage & Courier 6.38

Printed On: 2024-07-16
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Canadian Highland Cattle Society
Income Statement 2024-01-01 to 2024-06-30

Account Entries/Follow Ups 0.00
Special Computer Services 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Animal Leases 0.00
Member Based Service Fee 600.00
Information for Breed Office 0.00
Ancestry Update 0.00
Tabulated Pedigrees 0.00
Rush Fees 0.00
CLRC Levy Holding Account 14,353.88

Total CLRC Admin. Expense 15,989.29

Animal Related Expenses
DNA Analysis (Genserve Direct) 2,964.00

Total Animal Related Expenses 2,964.00

Wage Expense
Secretary Manager 1,439.90
Editor 883.30
Treasurer 0.00

Wage Expense 2,323.20

Total Payroll Expense 2,323.20

Breed Promotional Expenses
Sponsored Shows 0.00
Advertising & Promotions 0.00
Merchandise Purchases 0.00
Square Discount Fee 50.20
Kyloe Shop COGS 145.16
Semen Storage 0.00

Total Breed Promotional Expenses 195.36

General & Administrative Expenses
Accounting 0.00
Legal 0.00
Rush & Late Fees 0.00
Bank Fees & Charges 30.22
Office Supplies 459.85
Postage & Courier 330.74
Special Computer Services 0.00
Website Management 179.28
Office Equipment Depreciation 0.00
Office Equipment Write Off 0.00
Computer Software Depreciation 0.00
Computer Software Write Off 0.00
DNA Analysis (Non-CLRC) 0.00
Pedigree Committee Expenses 10.09

Total General & Admin. Expenses 1,010.18

AGM Expenses
AGM Expenses 0.00

Total AGM Expenses 0.00

TOTAL EXPENSE 25,874.50

NET INCOME 15,076.82

Printed On: 2024-07-16
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